Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
86th Annual SBC Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Team, Team Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Holliman #3 257 3,679 $3,409.00 Denham Springs, LA
2 Kentucky Elite 35 3,646 $2,046.00 Lewisport, KY
3 Fire Ballers 48 3,593 $1,830.00 Jacksonville, AR
4 Stealth Bowlers 252 3,566 $1,643.00 Greenwood, LA
5 Mad's Men 65 3,563 $1,481.00 Mobile, AL
6 Bink's Gang 353 3,560 $1,340.00 Gadsden, AL
7 Team Tina 40 3,552 $1,217.00 Lewisport, KY
8 Hogan's Heroes 4 3,542 $1,109.00 Calhoun, GA
9 The Taylors 382 3533 $1,016.00 Alexandria, LA
10 All Mixed Up 328 3,526 $934.00 Albertville, AL
11 FAM #9 346 3514 $863.00 Milton, FL
12 Trash Pandas 20 3,503 $801.00 Navarre, FL
13 Studs R Us 42 3481 $745.00 Lewisport, KY
14 Helena Industries LLC #2 381 3477 $697.00 Wynne, AR
15 ARM Pro Shop 169 3472 $636.50 Memphis, TN
15 House Shot Heroes 390 3472 $636.50 Memphis, TN
17 Southern Travelers A 1 3463 $585.00 Crestview, FL
18 RSl Inc 190 3,460 $555.00 Lexington, KY
19 Men of Distinction 458 3,453 $528.00 Memphis, TN
20 Indian Lanes #1 129 3,448 $504.00 Vicksburg, MS
21 Pin Ballerz! 10 3,439 $464.66 Kilgore, TX
21 Chase #1 217 3,439 $464.67 Terry, MS
21 JPAK Pro Shop #1 475 3,439 $464.67 Lake Charles, LA
24 Monroe No Name 16 3435 $431.00 Monroe, LA
25 Scrubs 37 3434 $409.00 Lewisport, KY
25 Roll Bayou 1 192 3434 $409.00 Odenville, AL
27 We Are Family #1 350 3,426 $390.00 Stone Mountain, GA
28 Low Riders 63 3,424 $373.50 Mobile, AL
28 That's How We Rall 488 3,424 $373.50 Jackson, MS
30 Lance'sAuto 474 3,419 $357.00 Greenville, MS
31 Tyler's A Legend 82 3418 $347.00 OliveBranch, MS
32 FAM #1 338 3413 $338.00 Milton, FL
33 It'sR Turn 139 3,406 $326.00 Oakland, TN
33 Miller Time#4 163 3,406 $326.00 Colorado Springs, CO
35 Hot Springs #1 438 3,404 $313.00 Hot Springs, AR
36 FAM #8 345 3,399 $305.00 Milton, FL
37 Bama's Best #10 426 3,392 $297.00 Birmingham, AL
38 Untamed 183 3,391 $290.00 Monroe, LA
39 Short Bus 55 3,388 $283.00 Houston, TX
40 Pin Busters 471 3,384 $276.00 Greenville, MS
41 FAM #4 341 3,383 $265.50 Milton, FL
41 Chad's Pro Shop 396 3,383 $265.50 Memphis, TN
43 Dee's Boys 66 3,381 $255.00 Mobile, AL
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Sorted By Event, Division

44 Twin City Rollers 1 240 3,380 $248.00 Shreveport, LA
45 Bad News Bears 166 3,379 $239.00 Valdosta, GA
45 Bama's Best #6 422 3,379 $239.00 Birmingham, AL
47 Mayhugh #1 272 3,378 $228.00 Hendley, AR
48 It's Not the Ball #2 331 3,372 $222.00 Covington, LA
49 Georgia's Finest 34 3370 $216.00 Valdosta, GA
50 ARM Pro Shop Il 273 3,363 $209.00 Memphis, TN
51 Just Hacks 83 3,362 $203.00 OliveBranch, MS
52 Stalling Roofers 307 3,360 $190.33 Thibodaux, LA
52 Gutter Gards 391 3,360 $190.33 Memphis, TN
52 Shirley #2 482 3,360 $190.34 North Little Rock, AR
55 Team Liddle 407 3,356 $178.00 Arlington, TN
56 MS Mud Rollers 251 3,353 $166.00 Pearl, MS
56 FAM #6 343 3,353 $166.00 Milton, FL
56 Hey Jr Proshop 463 3,353 $166.00 Ft Walton Beach, FL
59 Good Ole Boys 43 3,350 $146.34 Lewisport, KY
59 Lane Burners#3 198 3,350 $146.33  Shreveport, LA
59 Right Left Pocket 451 3,350 $146.33 Mabelvale, AR
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $34,090.00

Team, Team Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Holliman #3 257 3,679 $1,283.00 Denham Springs, LA
2 Kentucky Elite 35 3,646 $899.00 Lewisport, KY
3 FAM #9 346 3,509 $542.00 Milton, FL
4 Studs R Us 42 3481 $416.00 Lewisport, KY
5 Stealth Bowlers 252 3,465 $356.00 Greenwood, LA
6 Tyler's A Legend 82 3,386 $315.00 OliveBranch, MS
7 Chad's Pro Shop 396 3,383 $280.00 Memphis, TN
8 Scrubs 37 3381 $247.00 Lewisport, KY
9 FAM #1 338 3,370 $214.00 Milton, FL
10 Just Hacks 83 3,362 $181.00 Olive Branch, MS
11 RS Inc 190 3,355 $148.00 Lexington, KY
12 Lefty Hacks 81 3,349 $116.00 Olive Branch, MS
13 FAM #4 341 3,344 $83.00 Milton, FL
14 RPS5 235 3,335 $50.00 Hoover, AL
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,130.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $39,220.00

Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Alford, Reginald, Sr/ Alford, Roderick, Sr 198 1,544 $1,976.00 Shreveport, LA
2 Fitts, Jason / Wallace, Stanley 380 1,539 $1,186.00 Wynne, AR
3 Steele, Scott / Appling, John 401 1,529 $1,002.00 Bartlett, TN
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Brown, Kristopher / Constantino, Kevin

Humphrey, Jason / Chase, Edward

Leavens, Mhel A / Leavens, Donald (DJ) J

Jones, Joshua R / Jones, Austin

Lewis, John H / Chisolm, Erie

McMillin, Celetha/ Mathis, Tony

10 McClure, Harvey / Norman, Sylvester

11 DeBoi, Cole/ Wilson, Matt

12 Livas, Cynthia/ Smith, AngelaV

13 Whitlock, Tonya/ Tankersley, Chaz

14 Washington, Trimeya/ Colen, Chris

15 Flowers, Charles/ Ware, Brad

16 Campbell, Anthony / Hays, John B

17 Harris, Jeff / Chancellor, Jerry, Jr.

18 Jones, Zamaria/ Love, Christopher

19 Dukes, Verna/ Howard, William

20 Franks-Moore, Roxie M / Chalmers, Ollis

21 Holliman, Aaron/ Williams, Carl N

21 Bauschlicher, Ryan C/ Constantine, Jonathan

23 Hefner, Danny G / Wood, Bennett A

24 Gilchrist, Jeff / Pruett, Roy

25 Gardner, Michael / Marlar, David

25 Benson, Jennifer / Batby, Joey

27 Stallworth, Grady / Harris, William, Jr

28 Jackson, Dexter J, Sr/ Leon, Buster

28 Baswell, Jonathan / Spencer, Anthony

30 Green, Louis/ Green, LaRone

31 King, Junnadel / Ward, Jerry

31 Deweese, Leanne / Deweese, Warren

33 Warner, Deborah L / Wilson, Donald E, 111

34 Thrower, WahkeliaR / Lee, Louise

35 Kamas, Kenny J, Jr / Kamas, Kenny, Sr

36 Bitely, Lee L / Thomas, Alex

36 Harwell, Ruth / Beckley, Brian M

38 Pierce, Jason / Shannon, Carl

38 Tatum, Harry / Denson, Alfonza

40 Kennedy, Jacob / Kennedy, Nathan

41 Haefner, Lisa/ Judy, Timothy

41 Lenahan, Joanne/ Arpin, Alan
Williams, Clarence / Crenshaw, Reginald, Sr
Sanders, Rodney / Williams, Vaco D
Daughdrill, Rochelle/ Faul, Glenn
Wonderly, Michael / Smith, Joseph A

45 McCoach, Jamar R / Ebron, Sheldon, Jr

48 Smiley, Tara/ Barrentine, Jerry

49 Copeland, Mavon A, Jr / Copeland, M A, Sr

49 Crenshaw, TonjaF / Crenshaw, TonyaR

49 Brown, Elaine/ Bourque, Craig

49 Bunnell, Brandon / Richards, Jim

© 00N O 01 b~

400 1,526
217 1,507

21 1,501

39 1495

31 1,492

71 1491
288 1,485

10 1,484
307 1,464
322 1,460

84 1,459
462 1,456
287 1,452
439 1451
337 1,449
177 1,448

73 1447
255 1,446
381 1,446
384 1,443
353 1,439
168 1,435
319 1,435
152 1,433
225 1,430
461 1,430
216 1,429
145 1,428
284 1,428

83 1,427
260 1,426
330 1,422
180 1421
205 1421
106 1,420
492 1,420
111 1,419
114 1,418
131 1418
192 1414
452 1,414
194 1,413
380 1,413
459 1,413

41 1,412
106 1,410
193 1,410
194 1,410
222 1,410

$1,008.00
$931.00
$861.00
$798.00
$740.00
$688.00
$640.00
$597.00
$557.00
$521.00
$488.00
$459.00
$431.00
$407.00
$385.00
$364.00
$345.00
$320.00
$320.00
$298.00
$285.00
$267.50
$267.50
$252.00
$239.00
$239.00
$227.00
$216.50
$216.50
$207.00
$201.00
$196.00
$189.00
$189.00
$181.00
$181.00
$176.00
$170.00
$170.00
$164.50
$164.50
$158.00
$158.00
$158.00
$153.00
$148.25
$148.25
$148.25
$148.25

Bartlett, TN
Terry, MS
Navarre, FL
Lewisport, KY
Valdosta, GA
Dallas, TX
Piperton, TN
Kilgore, TX
Thibodaux, LA
Boaz, AL

Abrey, TX
Plantersville, MS
Monroe, LA

Hot Springs, AR
Cleveland, MS
Pine BIuff, AR
Dallas, TX
Denham Springs, LA
Wynne, AR
Houston, TX
Gadsden, AL
Memphis, TN
Bastrop, LA
Huntsville, AL
Pascagoula, MS
Plantersville, MS
Monroe, LA
Cynthiana, KY
Philadelphia, MS
Olive Branch, MS
No. Little Rock, AR
Covington, LA
Pine Bluff, AR
Summertown, TN
Vicksburg, MS
Montgomery, AL
Crestview, FL
Crestview, FL
Long Beach, MS
Odenville, AL
Mabelvale, AR
Scott, LA
Wynne, AR
Memphis, TN
Lewisport, KY
Vicksburg, MS
Odenville, AL
Scott, LA
Pascagoula, MS
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Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing

86th Annua SBC Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

53 Bell, Sherwon / Pringle, Victor W 304
54 Miller, Tom / Bowlin, Peter 161
54 Stange, Leendert, 111 / Tedford, David 215
56 Corbin, Tyler L / Kramer, Brian 82
57 Jackson, Deanna/ Reed, Lamont 63
57 Bruno, Sheldon / Bruno, Shane 351
59 Holliday, Robin / Napier, Al 165
60 Fisher, Jerry / Martin, Thomas E 356
60 Nelson, Mike / Watson, Steve 485
60 Haney, Tony R/ St. Gelai's, Jonathan J 469
63 Strange, Jackie/ Strange, Jonathan 105
64 Dominguez, Jennifer / Dominguez, Napolean 1
65 Butler, Terrance / Johansen, John 66
65 Fenwick, Jackie / Kennedy, Michael 111
67 Caobb, Ethan / Mahan, Dusty 20
67 Jackson, David / Hawkins, Clarence 227
67 Blount, Joey / Joyner, Jimmy 284
67 Cooper, Brandon / Cooper, Shannon 371
71 Ward, Joseph A / Harper, Johnny 321
71 Heath, Jeff / Reasoner, Kevin 408
73 Reece, George/ Oliver, Jonathan 124
74 Ernst, Karla/ Brimingham, Dean 133
74 Allen-Carter, Gladys/ Smith, Marisa 152
74 Thurman, Leah R/ Long, Jason 230
74 Babineaux, Gail / Babineaux, Wayne F 279
74 Cox, Donnie/ Goodman, Eric 300
74 Beaschler, Candice/ Beaschler, Greg 354
80 Crews, Donna/ Ahlvin, Alder 130
80 Cherry, CJ/ Black, Rick 302
80 Dixon, Josh / Pranger, Steve 415
83 Campbell, Raymond / Spencer, Lewis S 287
83 Gardner, James/ Akins, David 392
83 Jackson, Noel / Dixon, James (Mickey) M 415
83 Patterson, Veronica/ Kassa, Tanesa 451
83 Whittley, Edward / McGaughy, James 461
88 Harrison, Aaron / Rawls, Ken 16
88 Horton, Carol / Thornton, Phillip 79
88 Ivy, Chris/ Forster, Chadwick 461
91 McClellan, Andy / McClellan, Matthew R 186
i White, James A / Schleuter, Steve 388
93 Allen, Virginia/ Cepeda, Nick 91
%! White, Cody / Best, Donald F, Jr 338
9 Posey, Sherry / Gevedon, Guy 416
96 Schubert, Danny / Pitcock, Chad 83
96 Dunn, Tony / Jennings, Adam 173
96 Chatman, Anthony / Johnson, Denarviz, Jr 206
99 Rodgers, Tim/ Jackson, Terry 105
99 Snee, Gregory D / Holliman, Mykel 255
101 Bright, Sharon / Matlock, Marcus 451

1,409
1,407
1,407
1,406
1,404
1,404
1,403
1,401
1,401
1,401
1,400
1,399
1,398
1,398
1,397
1,397
1,397
1,397
1,396
1,396
1,395
1,392
1,392
1,392
1,392
1,392
1,392
1,391
1,391
1,391
1,390
1,390
1,390
1,390
1,390
1,389
1,389
1,389
1,388
1,388
1,387
1,386
1,386
1,385
1,385
1,385
1,384
1,384
1,383

$143.00
$140.50
$140.50
$138.00
$136.00
$136.00
$134.00
$131.00
$131.00
$131.00
$128.00
$126.00
$124.50
$124.50
$121.00
$121.00
$121.00
$121.00
$117.00
$117.00
$115.00
$111.50
$111.50
$111.50
$111.50
$111.50
$111.50
$106.66
$106.67
$106.67
$101.20
$101.20
$101.20
$101.20
$101.20

$97.00

$97.00

$97.00

$94.00

$94.00

$92.00

$90.50

$90.50

$88.00

$88.00

$88.00

$85.50

$85.50

$84.00

Byram, MS

Colorado Springs, CO

Columbus, MS
Olive Branch, MS
Mobile, AL

Stone Mountain, GA

Valdosta, GA
Piperton, TN
Spior, OK
Memphis, TN
Vicksburg, MS
Crestview, FL
Mobile, AL
Crestview, FL
Navarre, FL
Merigold, MS
Philadelphia, MS
Sliddl, LA
Scottshoro, AL
Bartlett, TN
Longview, TX
Long Beach, MS
Huntsville, AL
Conway, AR
River Ridge, LA
Murfreesboro, TN
Bartlett, TN
Vicksburg, MS
Blytheville, AR
Vicksburg, MS
Monroe, LA
Memphis, TN
Vicksburg, MS
Mabelvale, AR
Plantersville, MS
Monroe, LA
Cedar Hill, TX
Plantersville, MS
Culleoka, TN
New Albany, MS
Houston, TX
Milton, FL
Petersburd, TN
Olive Branch, MS
Water Valey, MS
Houston, TX
Vicksburg, MS

Denham Springs, LA

Mabelvale, AR
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86th Annual SBC Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing

102 Gardner, Kristyna/ Gardner, Blake 142 1,382
102 Reysack, Christopher / Gearhart, A J 389 1,382
102 Patterson, Jeffrey / Taylor, Roosevelt, Jr 421 1,382
105 Ray, Stephanie/ Adams, M. Ruth 184 1,381
105 Hall, Chuck / Myrick, Daniel 305 1,381
105 Keen, Joe/ Persing, Michael, Jr 477 1,381
108 Kuykendall, Brian W / Lewis, Michael 83 1,380
108 Hollins, Timothy A, Jr / Edwards, Clifton 103 1,380
108 Gates, C. Wayne/ Silba, Cade 220 1,380
108 Givens, Evelyn / Greene, Dion 260 1,380
108 Ford, Charlie, Jr / Ford, Chase 397 1,380
113 Ashley, Temario / McClinton, Maurice 197 1,379
113 Patridge, Tim / Cunningham, Warren 228 1,379
115 Thomas, Jerette / Thomas, Carlton G 31 1,378
115 Atwood, Tony / Cheatwood, Randall 129 1,378
115 Buller, Susan/ Buller, Steve 478 1,378
118 Sheeley, Jonathan / Peeks, Justin 14 1,377
118 Ashford, Dawn/ Berg, Laura 161 1,377
118 Mah, Lawrence/ Cope, Allen R 199 1,377
118 Woasher, David / Underwood, John E, Jr 3658 1,377
118 Mote, Taylor A / Reynolds, AijaC 454 1,377
123 Vandenborre, Brent / Vandenborre, Darin 268 1,376
123 Ader, Wes/ Runyon, Steven C 439 1,376
123 Horvath, Michael / Sistrunk, Jason 467 1,376
123 Humphries, Hunter / Humphries, Paul 485 1,376
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $28,224.00
Doubles, Doubles Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Holliman, Aaron / Williams, Carl N 255 1,446
2 Lewis, John H / Chisolm, Erie 31 1,441
3 Brown, Kristopher / Constantino, Kevin 400 1,433
4 Washington, Trimeya/ Colen, Chris 84 1,417
5 Corbin, Tyler L / Kramer, Brian 82 1,406
6 Heath, Jeff / Reasoner, Kevin 408 1,396
7 Warner, Deborah L / Wilson, Donald E, 111 83 1,395
8 White, Cody / Best, Donald F, Jr 338 1,386
9 Schubert, Danny / Pitcock, Chad 83 1,385
10 Snee, Gregory D / Holliman, Mykel 255 1,384
11 Steele, Scott / Appling, John 401 1,382
12 Kuykendall, Brian W / Lewis, Michael 83 1,380
13 Baran, Steven / Viator, Bryan 54 1,373
14 Bauschlicher, Ryan C/ Constantine, Jonathan 381 1,371
15 Thurman, Tony M, Jr / Cannon, Jessie 230 1,358
15 Kamas, Kenny J, Jr / Kamas, Kenny, Sr 330 1,358
17 Wagner, Robert / Clifford, Charles, Jr 463 1,345
18 Wilhite, Matt / Sidney, Ryan 45 1,341
19 McClellan, Andy / McCléellan, Matthew R 186 1,340

$81.00
$81.00
$81.00
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00
$73.80
$73.80
$73.80
$73.80
$73.80
$69.50
$69.50
$67.00
$67.00
$67.00
$62.80
$62.80
$62.80
$62.80
$62.80
$57.50
$57.50
$57.50
$57.50

Prize
$852.00
$512.00
$416.00
$343.00
$289.00
$248.00
$218.00
$193.00
$175.00
$159.00
$148.00
$138.00
$129.00
$122.00
$112.50
$112.50
$103.00

$98.00

$90.50

Kilgore, TX

Potts Camp, MS
Birmingham, AL
Warren, AR
Remlap, AL

Lake Charles, LA
Olive Branch, MS
N.Little Rock, AR
Benton, LA

No. Little Rock, AR
Memphis, TN
Shreveport, LA
Merigold, MS
Valdosta, GA
Vicksburg, MS
Lake Charles, LA

N Little Rock, AR
Colorado Springs, CO
Denham Springs, LA
Monroe, LA
Memphis, TN
Laplace, LA

Hot Springs, AR
Union, MS

Spior, OK

Erom

Denham Springs, LA
Valdosta, GA
Bartlett, TN

Abrey, TX

Olive Branch, MS
Bartlett, TN

Olive Branch, MS
Milton, FL

Olive Branch, MS
Denham Springs, LA
Bartlett, TN

Olive Branch, MS
Houston, TX
Wynne, AR
Conway, AR
Covington, LA

Ft Walton Beach, FL
Lewisport, KY
Culleoka, TN
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Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
86th Annual SBC Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

19 Weber, Allen P, Jr / Weber, Austin 267 1,340 $90.50 Laplace, LA

21 Paffumi, David / Gardner, John 231 1,337 $83.00 Hoover, AL

22 Petersen, Kyle/ Luckett, Nicholas 45 1,336 $79.00 Lewisport, KY

23 Miller, Tom / Bowlin, Peter 161 1,332 $74.00 Colorado Springs, CO

24 Babineaux, Gail / Babineaux, Wayne F 279 1,330 $70.00 River Ridge, LA

25 Shirley, Michael / Perez, Rachel 482 1,327 $65.00 North Little Rock, AR

26 DeBoi, Cole/ Wilson, Matt 10 1,326 $60.00 Kilgore, TX

27 Ford, Charlie, Jr / Ford, Chase 397 1,324 $56.00 Memphis, TN

28 Willis, E David / O'Connor, Rebecca 252 1,322 $51.00 Greenwood, LA

29 Graham, Troy / Maher, Jeffrey M, Sr 330 1,320 $47.00 Covington, LA

30 Cobb, Ethan / Mahan, Dusty 20 1,317 $42.00 Navarre, FL

31 Nelson, Mike / Watson, Steve 485 1,316 $38.00 Spior, OK

32 Freeman, Tracy / Freeman, Darren 233 1,315 $28.66 Hoover, AL

32 Knight, Michael D / Sculthorp, Waldon (Wally), 264 1,315 $28.67 Laplace, LA

Jr

32 Murtha, Mike J/ Book, Todd 338 1,315 $28.67 Milton, FL

35 Mah, Lawrence/ Cope, Allen R 199 1,313 $20.00 Denham Springs, LA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,320.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $33,544.00

Singles, Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Shick, Steve 335 876 $988.00 Cleveland, MS

2 Kean, Phillip 110 807 $593.00 Crestview, FL

3 Hamilton, Trellis S 60 804 $572.00 Valdosta, GA

4 Book, Todd 338 802 $553.00 Milton, FL

5 Wonderly, Michael 380 798 $533.00 Wynne, AR

6 Hobbs, Chet 143 795 $515.00 Kilgore, TX

7 Thomas, Robert V 320 790 $498.00 Cedar Hill, TX

8 Stanley, Michael 63 787 $481.00 Mobile, AL

9 Ashley, Temario 197 786 $465.00 Shreveport, LA
10 Cobden, Jason 372 784 $449.00 Sliddl, LA
11 Hefner, Danny G 384 783 $435.00 Houston, TX
12 Russell, Levoid 466 781 $421.00 Carthage, MS
13 Harper, Jamie 184 779 $406.00 Warren, AR
14 Greer, Keith D 180 778 $387.00 PineBluff, AR
14 Porter, George 249 778 $387.00 Callierville, TN
16 Wilhite, Matt 45 776 $362.50 Lewisport, KY
16 Sneed, Frank 392 776 $362.50 Memphis, TN
18 Persing, Michael a77 775 $346.00 Lake Charles, LA
19 DeBoi, Cole 10 774 $335.00 Kilgore, TX
20 Rhodes, Reginald R 454 773 $325.00 Memphis, TN
21 Brown, Ronnie 139 770 $309.50 Oakland, TN
21 Tankersley, Chaz 322 770 $309.50 Boaz, AL
23 Brock, Chad A 272 769 $291.50 Hendey, AR
23 Goodman, Eric 300 769 $291.50 Murfreesboro, TN
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25 Allen, Beverly
25 Autry, Danny E
27 Mangum, Jami
28 Johnson, Ira
29 Liddle, Brian G
29 Holman, Brent
31 Green, LaRone
31 Thrower, WahkeliaR
33 Sommers, DeJar
33 Johnston, William (Will) E
33 Marlar, David
33 Washington, James
33 Winters, Julie A
38 Morris, DeMarkis
Garrard, Sarah
Key, Danny
Wise, Jonathan
Netter, Jasper
Bottos, Corey
Keltner, Joel

Ecroyd, Tommy
Blank, Chance
Johnson, Clarence
Irvine, Rick
Bishara, Joyce
Aucoin, Tamara
Kramer, Brian
Nick, Terry
DuPree, Amy L
Aime, Ron
Warner, Deborah L

AEE2LEEERRRRER/DELESE

55 Mens, Brandon

55 Campbell, Anthony
55 Peavy, Cap

59 Clouthier, Jamie

60 Tolkov, Marc

61 Appling, Jamie

61 LeBlanc, Nevils

63 Ward, Jerry

63 Rabbins, Michael
63 Edleston, Dustin

66 Richmond, Anthony
66 Trahan, Shane

66 Buckley, Andrew
66 Hicks, Bobby (Trey) J
66 Johnson, RitaB

66 Cagle, JamesE

72 Hayes, Aaron

72 Petersen, Kyle

Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
86th Annual SBC Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

71 768
168 768
163 767
124 766
407 765
479 765
216 763
260 763

84 762
139 762
168 762
301 762
404 762
196 761
200 761
274 761
353 761

25 760

35 760
245 759
267 759
267 759
309 759

52 758

56 758
470 758

82 757
120 757
465 757
137 756

83 755
254 755
287 755
340 755
475 754

86 753
410 752
475 752
145 751
232 751
488 751

81 750
194 750
295 750
378 750
419 750
447 750

43 749

45 749

$274.00
$274.00
$263.00
$256.00
$244.50
$244.50
$231.50
$231.50
$210.40
$210.40
$210.40
$210.40
$210.40
$187.50
$187.50
$187.50
$187.50
$174.00
$174.00
$162.75
$162.75
$162.75
$162.75
$150.34
$150.33
$150.33
$141.34
$141.33
$141.33
$136.00
$129.50
$129.50
$129.50
$129.50
$124.00
$122.00
$118.00
$118.00
$113.34
$113.33
$113.33
$105.66
$105.66
$105.67
$105.67
$105.67
$105.67
$100.00
$100.00

Dallas, TX
Memphis, TN
Colorado Springs, CO
Longview, TX
Arlington, TN
Lake Charles, LA
Monroe, LA

No. Little Rock, AR
Abrey, TX
Oakland, TN
Memphis, TN
Murfreesboro, TN
Atoka, TN
Shreveport, LA
Shreveport, LA
Cullman, AL
Gadsden, AL
Valdosta, GA
Lewisport, KY
Garland, TX
Laplace, LA
Laplace, LA
Schriever, LA
Frisco, TX
Valdosta, GA
Jeanerette, LA
Olive Branch, MS
Longview, TX

Ft Walton Beach, FL
Denham Springs, LA
Olive Branch, MS
Greenwood, LA
Monroe, LA
Milton, FL

Lake Charles, LA
Frisco, TX
Bartlett, TN

Lake Charles, LA
Cynthiana, KY
Hoover, AL
Jackson, MS
Olive Branch, MS
Scott, LA
Summertown, TN
Neshit, MS
Birmingham, AL
Huntsville, AL
Lewisport, KY
Lewisport, KY
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Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
86th Annual SBC Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

74 Dean, James S 181 748 $97.50 PineBluff, AR
74 Wells, Mathew C 381 748 $97.50 Wynne, AR
76 Parrish, Carl 2 747 $94.34 Crestview, FL
76 Moore, Gary 278 747 $94.33 New London, TX
76 Adams, LeDon 494 747 $94.33 Montgomery, AL
79 Adams, Derrick L 127 746 $90.25 Shreveport, LA
79 Balderacchi, Tristan 223 746 $90.25 Pascagoula, MS
79 King, Cynthia"Michelle" M 479 746 $90.25 Lake Charles, LA
79 Rhodes, Chris 499 746 $90.25 Crestview, FL
83 Appling, John 401 745 $87.50 Bartlett, TN
83 Reed, Collin 479 745 $87.50 LakeCharles, LA
85 Hill, Nataie 92 744 $84.50 Houston, TX
85 Jennings, Adam 173 744 $84.50 Water Vdley, MS
85 Cyrus, Cleveland 289 744 $84.50 Haughton, LA
85 Bobus, Charlie 438 744 $84.50 Hot Springs, AR
89 Coallier, Ronnie 124 743 $81.00 Longview, TX
89 Love, Christopher 337 743 $81.00 Cleveland, MS
89 Spikes, Kendric 402 743 $81.00 Memphis, TN
89 Campbell, John R 430 743 $81.00 Decatur, AL
89 Stanton, Steve 486 743 $81.00 Spior, OK
94 Kreisle, Russ 41 742 $77.50 Lewisport, KY
94 Chase, Edward 217 742 $77.50 Tery, MS
9 Johnson, Karl 421 742 $77.50 Birmingham, AL
9 Depau, Bryan 460 742 $77.50 LittleRock, AR
98 Bridges, Jamie 3 741 $74.75 PineBluff, AR
98 Chalmers, Ollis 73 741 $74.75 Dadlas, TX
98 Johnson, Troy 121 741 $74.75 Longview, TX
98 Martin, James (Jimbo) B 405 741 $74.75 Munford, TN
102 Thompson, Bob 132 740 $72.66 Long Beach, MS
102 Ashcraft, Pat 356 740 $72.67 Piperton, TN
102 Orman, Levi 388 740 $72.67 New Albany, MS
105 Rollins, Jamie L 77 739 $71.50 Daphne, AL
105 Gormandy, Patrick 340 739 $71.50 Milton, FL
107 Coulter, Jeremy 35 738 $69.75 Lewisport, KY
107 Coleman, Felix 214 738 $69.75 Columbus, MS
107 Jones, Jonathan 419 738 $69.75 Birmingham, AL
107 Gerst, Dwight 476 738 $69.75 Lake Charles, LA
111 Robinson, Jerry 85 737 $66.60 Abrey, TX
111 Nichols, George 104 737 $66.60 Monroe, LA
111 Baham, Mike 137 737 $66.60 Denham Springs, LA
111 Mitchell, Quincy 172 737 $66.60 Chandler, TX
111 Crenshaw, Reginald 192 737 $66.60 Odenville, AL
111 Paffumi, David 231 737 $66.60 Hoover, AL
111 Batte, Rodregas 248 737 $66.60 Brandon, MS
111 Spencer, Lewis S 287 737 $66.60 Monroe, LA
111 Martin, Kevin 442 737 $66.60 Pinson, AL
111 Pobanz, Brian 462 737 $66.60 Plantersville, MS
121 Williams, Ray A 449 736 $64.00 Huntsville, AL
121 Moore, Betty 453 736 $64.00 Monroe, LA

Final Prize Listing May 07, 2024 02:08 PM Page 8 of 20



123
123
123
123
123
128
128
128
128
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
139
139
139
139
139
139
145
145
145
145
149
149
149
149
153
153
153
156
156
156
156
156
161
162
163
163
163
163
167
167
167
170
170

Dimuzio, Kevin
McKenzie, Claire
Coleman, Willie
Jones, Joshua
Forster, Chadwick
Bennett, LaDexter
Shead, Linda P
Underwood, John E
Albrecht, Robert
Hankins, Chris
Atwood, Tony
Conley, Craig
Bowie, LaBrent
Vogt, Scott
Brown, James
Vandenborre, Darin
Crenshaw, TonjaF
Jackson, Michael
Gardner, John
Cox, Storme
Bruno, Sheldon
Bledsoe, David
Petric, Steven
Deweese, Leanne
Casimier, Ronald
Brown, Lorenzo
Ellis, Angeline
Ingram, Regina
Hilliard, Jeremiah
Cannon, Bryan
Lavergne, Jason
Poag, Ozell
Oswalt, Earl
Noland, Brian
Hall, Jeff

Brayboy, Milton J
Broadway, Quadir
Dixon, James (Mickey) M
White, Quincie
Johnson, Byron
Gorby, Jay
Arnold, Andrew
Gallegos, John
Brewer, Chad M
Pfeifer, LisaT
Jones, Zamaria
Butler, Danny
Hollins, Timothy A
King, Junnadel

Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing

86th Annua SBC Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

17 735
77 735
211 735
419 735
461 735
104 734
164 734
358 734
373 734
35 733
129 733
137 733
172 733
190 733
192 733
268 733
193 732
227 732
229 732
253 732
351 732
356 732
234 731
284 731
297 731
455 731
295 730
323 730
368 730
390 730
264 729
454 729
472 729

4 728
98 728
239 728
259 728
415 728
427 727
123 726

5 725
125 725
186 725
275 725
169 724
337 724
391 724
103 723
145 723

$62.60
$62.60
$62.60
$62.60
$62.60
$61.25
$61.25
$61.25
$61.25
$59.15
$59.15
$59.14
$59.14
$59.14
$59.14
$59.14
$57.00
$57.00
$57.00
$57.00
$57.00
$57.00
$55.25
$55.25
$55.25
$55.25
$54.25
$54.25
$54.25
$54.25
$53.34
$53.33
$53.33
$52.40
$52.40
$52.40
$52.40
$52.40
$52.00
$51.00
$50.75
$50.75
$50.75
$50.75
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$48.80
$48.80

Warner Robins, GA
Daphne, AL
Columbus, MS
Birmingham, AL
Plantersville, MS
Monroe, LA
Valdosta, GA
Monroe, LA
Slidell, LA
Lewisport, KY
Vicksburg, MS

Denham Springs, LA

Chandler, TX
Lexington, KY
Odenville, AL
Laplace, LA
Odenville, AL
Merigold, MS
Conway, AR
Greenwood, LA

Stone Mountain, GA

Piperton, TN
Hoover, AL
Philadelphia, MS
Summertown, TN
Memphis, TN
Summertown, TN
Albertville, AL
Memphis, TN
Memphis, TN
Laplace, LA
Memphis, TN
Greenville, MS
Calhoun, GA
Houston, TX
Shreveport, LA
No. Little Rock, AR
Vicksburg, MS
Birmingham, AL
Overton, TX
Dalton, GA
Conway, AR
Culleoka, TN
Arlington, TX
Memphis, TN
Cleveland, MS
Memphis, TN
N.Little Rock, AR
Cynthiana, KY

Final Prize Listing

May 07, 2024 02:08 PM
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170
170
170
175
175
175
175
175
175
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
188
188
188
188
188
188
188
188
196
196
196
196
196
196
202
202
202
202
206
206
206
206
206
206
206
206
214
214
214
217
217
217
217

Alford, Thurman
Raoberts, Andrey
Stroderd, Patrick
Grimes, Lanny
Guffey, Guy

Babb, Johnny E
Ridgell, Cavin T
Liddle, Scott A
Dixon, Josh
Valenzuela, Chris
Atkinson, Johnny
Maher, Chuck
Miller, Ricky
Bauschlicher, Ryan C
Gevedon, Guy
Babhitt, Jeffrey
Butler, Terrance
Perkins, Daniel
Williams, Michael L
Brown, Glenn E
Prather, Anthony
Pledger, Phil
Herbert, Rodney
Perry, Charles
Colley, Chris
Brown, Paul
Mitchell, Mike
McClinton, Maurice
Y oung, James O
Hartigan, Timothy
Cherry, Bill

White, Ron

Owens, Julius
Adams, Corey
Weaver, Walter
Curry, Michael
Washington, Trimeya
Arcos, Victor
Weachter, Allen
Marshall, Connie
Bella, Courtney
Aycock, Michael
Harden, Leroy
Rabertson, Chad
McKnight, Julian
Dominguez, Napolean
Manning, Robert
Moore, Willard
Deno, Daniel

Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
86th Annual SBC Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

196 723
390 723
476 723
251 722
311 722
356 722
369 722
407 722
415 722
19 721
231 721
330 721
342 721
381 721
416 721
463 721
66 720
148 720
256 720
256 720
339 720
353 720
374 720
418 720
11 719
160 719
190 719
197 719
303 719
396 719

4 718
29 718
63 718
164 718

7 717
31 717
84 717
120 717
147 717
152 717
310 717
474 717
118 716
406 716
446 716

1 715

4 715

6 715
35 715

$48.80
$48.80
$48.80
$47.16
$47.16
$47.17
$47.17
$47.17
$47.17
$44.85
$44.85
$44.86
$44.86
$44.86
$44.86
$44.86
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00
$41.34
$41.34
$41.33
$41.33
$41.33
$41.33
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$38.50
$38.50
$38.50
$38.50
$38.50
$38.50
$38.50
$38.50
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$35.66
$35.66
$35.66
$35.67

Shreveport, LA
Memphis, TN
Lake Charles, LA
Pearl, MS
Houma, LA
Piperton, TN
Memphis, TN
Arlington, TN
Vicksburg, MS
Navarre, FL
Hoover, AL
Covington, LA
Milton, FL
Wynne, AR
Petersburd, TN
Ft Walton Beach, FL
Mobile, AL
Cynthiana, KY
Denham Springs, LA
Denham Springs, LA
Milton, FL
Gadsden, AL
Slidell, LA
Birmingham, AL
Kilgore, TX
Colorado Springs, CO
Lexington, KY
Shreveport, LA
Byram, MS
Memphis, TN
Calhoun, GA
Valdosta, GA
Mobile, AL
Valdosta, GA
Houston, TX
Valdosta, GA
Abrey, TX
Longview, TX
Cynthiana, KY
Huntsville, AL
Houma, LA
Greenville, MS
Bartlett, TN
Tupelo, MS
Ridgeland, MS
Crestview, FL
Calhoun, GA
Houston, TX
Lewisport, KY

Final Prize Listing

May 07, 2024 02:08 PM
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217
217
217
217
217
226
226
226
226
226
226
226
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
233
244
244
244
247
247
249
249
249
249
249
249
249

Viator, Bryan
Porter, Marlon
Cooper, David R
Porter, Ethan
Wilson, Xavier
Petitt, James
Goodloe, Carolyn
Goodloe, Ronnie
Wright, Phillip G
Murtha, Mike J
Sutton, Quamel
Davis, Bobby L
Hearns, Brandon
Rose, Bob
Bowie, Alicia
Dukes, Verna
McClements, David
Greene, Dion
Batby, Joey
Marcotte, Mick
Zumback, Michael
Wagner, Corie
Lein, Timothy R
Gibson, Chester
Dokes, Brenda
Germany, Frank
Smith, Wes
Sanford, Mark
Overton, Carolyn
Gonzales, Ronnie
Hanks, Monica
Croft, Franklin
Newman, Wes
Johnson, James M
Delgado, Nicholas R

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Singles, Singles Scratch, Scratch

Place

Team name

© 00 ~NOO Ul WN P

Book, Todd

Wilhite, Matt

Brock, Chad A

Johnston, William (Will) E
Bottos, Corey

Ecroyd, Tommy

Irvine, Rick

Kramer, Brian

Peavy, Cap

Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
86th Annual SBC Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

54 715
81 715
341 715
393 715
445 715
129 714
156 714
156 714
164 714
338 714
352 714
385 714
100 713
134 713
171 713
177 713
190 713
260 713
319 713
372 713
378 713
464 713
487 713
69 712
177 712
352 712
247 711
357 711
73 710
96 710
143 710
291 710
342 710
430 710
450 710
$28,224.00
Entry  Score
338 802
45 776
272 769
139 762
35 760
267 759
52 758
82 757
340 755

$35.67
$35.67
$35.67
$35.67
$35.67
$33.58
$33.57
$33.57
$33.57
$33.57
$33.57
$33.57
$31.37
$31.37
$31.37
$31.37
$31.36
$31.36
$31.36
$31.36
$31.36
$31.36
$31.36
$29.66
$29.67
$29.67
$29.00
$29.00
$16.15
$16.15
$16.14
$16.14
$16.14
$16.14
$16.14

Prize
$436.00
$262.00
$247.00
$232.00
$218.00
$207.00
$195.00
$184.00
$174.00

Houston, TX

Olive Branch, MS
Milton, FL
Brighton, TN
Alexandria, LA
Vicksburg, MS
Huntsville, AL
Huntsville, AL
Valdosta, GA
Milton, FL

Stone Mountain, GA
Shreveport, LA
N.Little Rock, AR
Long Beach, MS
Chandler, TX

Pine BIuff, AR
Lexington, KY

No. Little Rock, AR
Bastrop, LA

Sliddll, LA

Neshit, MS

Ft Walton Beach, FL
Arlington, TN
Dallas, TX

Pine Bluff, AR
Stone Mountain, GA
Springdale, AR
Monroe, LA

Dallas, TX
Houston, TX
Kilgore, TX
Memphis, TN
Milton, FL

Decatur, AL
Huntsville, AL

From

Milton, FL
Lewisport, KY
Hendey, AR
Oakland, TN
Lewisport, KY
Laplace, LA
Frisco, TX

Olive Branch, MS
Milton, FL

Final Prize Listing

May 07, 2024 02:08 PM
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Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
86th Annual SBC Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

10 Brown, Ronnie 139 754 $165.00 Oakland, TN

11 Liddle, Brian G 407 752 $157.00 Arlington, TN

12 Rabbins, Michael 232 751 $149.00 Hoover, AL

13 Richmond, Anthony 81 750 $141.00 Olive Branch, MS
14 Hayes, Aaron 43 749 $125.75 Lewisport, KY

14 Petersen, Kyle 45 749 $125.75 Lewisport, KY

14 Blank, Chance 267 749 $125.75 Laplace, LA

14 Sneed, Frank 392 749 $125.75 Memphis, TN

18 Nick, Terry 120 747 $112.00 Longview, TX

19 Rollins, Jamie L 77 739 $107.00 Daphne, AL

20 Coulter, Jeremy 35 738 $102.00 Lewisport, KY

21 Baham, Mike 137 737 $95.00 Denham Springs, LA
21 Paffumi, David 231 737 $95.00 Hoover, AL

21 Batte, Rodregas 248 737 $95.00 Brandon, MS

24 Williams, Ray A 449 736 $87.00 Huntsville, AL

25 Gormandy, Patrick 340 734 $82.50 Milton, FL

25 Albrecht, Robert 373 734 $82.50 Slidell, LA

27 Hankins, Chris 35 733 $78.00 Lewisport, KY

28 Petric, Steven 234 731 $74.00 Hoover, AL

28 Wonderly, Michael 380 731 $74.00 Wynne, AR

30 Hilliard, Jeremiah 368 730 $70.00 Memphis, TN

31 Lavergne, Jason 264 729 $68.00 Laplace, LA

32 Ward, Jerry 145 727 $65.00 Cynthiana, KY

32 Jones, Joshua 419 727 $65.00 Birmingham, AL

34 Johnson, Byron 123 726 $61.00 Overton, TX

34 Hicks, Bobby (Trey) J 378 726 $61.00 Neshit, MS

36 Adams, Derrick L 127 725 $58.00 Shreveport, LA

36 Gallegos, John 186 725 $58.00 Culleoka, TN

38 Warner, Deborah L 83 723 $54.00 Olive Branch, MS
38 Hoallins, Timothy A 103 723 $54.00 N.Little Rock, AR
40 Hamilton, Trellis S 60 721 $48.00 Valdosta, GA

40 Atkinson, Johnny 231 721 $48.00 Hoover, AL

40 Maher, Chuck 330 721 $48.00 Covington, LA

40 Miller, Ricky 342 721 $48.00 Milton, FL

40 Wells, Mathew C 381 721 $48.00 Wynne, AR

40 Babhitt, Jeffrey 463 721 $48.00 FtWalton Beach, FL
46 Williams, Michael L 256 720 $40.84 Denham Springs, LA
46 Brown, Glenn E 256 720 $40.84 Denham Springs, LA
46 Thomas, Robert V 320 720 $40.83 Cedar Hill, TX

46 Prather, Anthony 339 720 $40.83 Milton, FL

46 Cobden, Jason 372 720 $40.83 Slidell, LA

46 Herbert, Rodney 374 720 $40.83 gliddll, LA

52 Robinson, Jerry 85 719 $36.00 Abrey, TX

52 Brown, Paul 160 719 $36.00 Colorado Springs, CO
52 Hartigan, Timothy 396 719 $36.00 Memphis, TN

55 Harper, Jamie 184 717 $34.00 Warren, AR

56 Deno, Daniel 35 715 $30.66 Lewisport, KY

56 Viator, Bryan 54 715 $30.66 Houston, TX

56 Porter, Marlon 81 715 $30.67 Olive Branch, MS

Final Prize Listing

May 07, 2024 02:08 PM
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Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
86th Annual SBC Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

56 Mens, Brandon 254 715 $30.67 Greenwood, LA
56 Vandenborre, Darin 268 715 $30.67 Laplace, LA
56 Cooper, David R 341 715 $30.67 Milton, FL
62 Sutton, Quamel 352 714 $27.00 Stone Mountain, GA
63 McClements, David 190 713 $25.34 Lexington, KY
63 Zumback, Michael 378 713 $25.33 Neshit, MS
63 Brown, Lorenzo 455 713 $25.33 Memphis, TN
66 Arcos, Victor 120 712 $23.00 Longview, TX
66 Conley, Craig 137 712 $23.00 Denham Springs, LA
66 Wachter, Allen 147 712 $23.00 Cynthiana, KY
69 Gonzales, Ronnie 96 710 $21.00 Houston, TX
69 Newman, Wes 342 710 $21.00 Milton, FL
71 Stanley, Michagl 63 709 $19.00 Mobile, AL
71 Long, Jason 230 709 $19.00 Conway, AR
71 Martin, James (Jimbo) B 405 709 $19.00 Munford, TN
74 Jones, Joshua S 35 708 $17.00 Lewisport, KY
74 Delgado, NicholasR 450 708 $17.00 Huntsville, AL
76 Cagle, James E 447 707 $16.00 Huntsville, AL
77 White, Cody 338 706 $15.00 Milton, FL
78 Martin, Kevin 442 705 $14.00 Pinson, AL
79 Mitchell, Mike 190 703 $12.00 Lexington, KY
79 Kamas, Kenny J 330 703 $12.00 Covington, LA
79 Forster, Chadwick 461 703 $12.00 Plantersville, MS
82 Casimier, Ronald 297 702 $10.00 Summertown, TN
Total prizes awarded in this division: $6,223.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $34,447.00

All Events, AE Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Chase, Edward 217 2,284 $594.00 Terry, MS
2 King, Cynthia"Michelle" M 480 2,282 $357.00 LakeCharles, LA
3 Love, Christopher 337 2,278 $334.00 Cleveland, MS
4 Noland, Brian 4 2,267 $315.00 Cahoun, GA
5 Petitt, James 129 2,260 $296.00 Vicksburg, MS
6 Brown, Kristopher 400 2,251 $278.00 Bartlett, TN
7 Casimier, Ronald 297 2,241 $262.00 Summertown, TN
8 Strange, Jonathan 105 2,237 $247.00 Vicksburg, MS
9 Campbell, Anthony 287 2,236 $226.50 Monroe, LA
9 Washington, James 301 2,236 $226.50 Murfreesboro, TN
11 Edleston, Dustin 488 2,228 $208.00 Jackson, MS
12 Ashley, Temario 197 2,227 $197.00 Shreveport, LA
13 Albrecht, Robert 373 2,226 $187.00 Sliddl, LA
14 Gorby, Jay 5 2215 $178.00 Dalton, GA
15 Alford, Reginald 198 2,212 $169.00 Shreveport, LA
16 Wonderly, Michael 380 2211 $161.00 Wynne, AR

Final Prize Listing May 07, 2024 02:08 PM Page 13 of 20



Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
86th Annual SBC Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

17 Dominguez, Jennifer 1 2210 $153.00 Crestview, FL

18 Corbin, Tyler L 82 2,208 $146.00 OliveBranch, MS

19 Balderacchi, Tristan 223 2,206 $140.00 Pascagoula, MS

20 Hefner, Danny G 384 2,202 $134.00 Houston, TX

21 Atwood, Tony 129 2,199 $128.00 Vicksburg, MS

22 Wilson, Matt 10 2,196 $123.00 Kilgore, TX

23 Pierce, Jason 106 2,191 $116.00 Vicksburg, MS

23 Morris, DeMarkis 196 2,191 $116.00 Shreveport, LA

25 Liddle, Scott A 407 2,186 $110.00 Arlington, TN

26 Hankins, Chris 3B 2184 $106.00 Lewisport, KY

27 Jones, Austin 39 2183 $102.00 Lewisport, KY

28 Garrard, Sarah 200 2,182 $96.50 Shreveport, LA

28 Watson, Steve 485 2,182 $96.50 Spior, OK

30 White, Ron 29 2181 $90.50 Valdosta, GA

30 Marlar, David 168 2,181 $90.50 Memphis, TN

32 Rabbins, Michael 232 2179 $86.00 Hoover, AL

33 Wise, Jonathan 353 2,176 $83.00 Gadsden, AL

34 Batby, Joey 319 2,175 $79.50 Bastrop, LA

34 Clouthier, Jamie 475 2,175 $79.50 Lake Charles, LA

36 Y oung, James O 303 2,174 $76.00 Byram, MS

37 Holliman, Mykel 255 2172 $74.00 Denham Springs, LA

38 Chalmers, Ollis 73 2171 $71.00 Dadlas, TX

38 Coleman, Felix 214 2,171 $71.00 Columbus, MS

40 Broadway, Quadir 259 2,169 $67.00 No. Little Rock, AR

40 Wells, Mathew C 381 2,169 $67.00 Wynne, AR

42 Crenshaw, Reginald 192 2,168 $64.00 Odenville, AL

43 Owens, Julius 63 2,166 $62.00 Mobile, AL

43 Jones, Alan R 241 2,166 $62.00 Shreveport, LA

45 Russell, Levoid 466 2,164 $60.00 Carthage, MS

46 Underwood, John E 358 2,162 $58.00 Monroe, LA

47 Petersen, Kyle 45 2,161 $57.00 Lewisport, KY
Butler, Terrance 66 2,157 $54.00 Mobile, AL

48 Bell, Sherwon 304 2,157 $54.00 Byram, MS
Forster, Chadwick 461 2,157 $54.00 Plantersville, MS

51 King, Junnadel 145 2,156 $49.66 Cynthiana, KY

51 Autry, Danny E 168 2,156 $49.67 Memphis, TN

51 Goodman, Eric 300 2,156 $49.67 Murfreesboro, TN

54 Bennett, LaDexter 104 2,154 $47.00 Monroe, LA

55 Smith, AngelaV 307 2,152 $46.00 Thibodaux, LA

56 Mangum, Jami 163 2,149 $45.00 Colorado Springs, CO

57 Cobb, Ethan 20 2,147 $44.00 Navarre, FL

58 Book, Todd 338 2,145 $42.00 Milton, FL

59 Appling, Jamie 410 2,144 $41.00 Bartlett, TN

60 Mathis, Tony 71 2,142 $40.00 Dalas, TX

61 Appling, John 401 2,141 $38.50 Bartlett, TN

61 Martin, James (Jimbo) B 405 2,141 $38.50 Munford, TN

63 Jones, Zamaria 337 2,140 $36.00 Cleveland, MS

64 Johnson, Karl 421 2,139 $36.00 Birmingham, AL

65 Steele, Scott 401 2,138 $35.00 Bartlett, TN
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66 Weber, Austin
67 Kyles, Natalie
68 Coulter, Jeremy
68 Harris, Jeff

70 Wright, Phillip G

71 Constantine, Jonathan

71 Cannon, Bryan
73 Harper, Jamie

74 McKnight, Julian
75 Crenshaw, TonjaF
76 Whitlock, Tonya
77 Moore, Tyshawn
77 Gilbreth, Bobby
79 Netter, Jasper

80 Gorby, Sabrina
80 Kamas, Kenny J
80 Herbert, Rodney
83 Tolkov, Marc

83 Alford, Thurman
83 Gerst, Dwight
83 Wagner, Corie

87 Dominguez, Napolean

87 Jones, Joshua
89 Weaver, Walter
89 Brock, Chad A
91 Elliott, David
92 Bourque, Craig

93 Cherry, Bill

94 Viator, Bryan

A House, Bradford L
94 Vogt, Scott

94 Murtha, Mike J

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, AE Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name
Albrecht, Robert
Corbin, Tyler L
Hankins, Chris
Raobbins, Michael
Holliman, Mykel
Petersen, Kyle
Casimier, Ronald
Book, Todd
Weber, Austin
Coulter, Jeremy
Herbert, Rodney
Liddle, Scott A
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Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
86th Annual SBC Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

267 2,137
488 2,136
35 2,135
439 2,135
164 2,134
381 2,133
390 2,133
184 2,131
446 2,130
193 2,129
322 2,127
350 2,126
485 2,126
25 2125
5 2124
330 2,124
374 2,124
86 2,123
196 2,123
476 2,123
464 2,123
1 2122
419 2,122
7 2121
272 2,121
281 2,120
194 2,119
4 2118
54 2,117
179 2,117
190 2,117
338 2,117
$8,496.00
Entry  Score

373 2,226
82 2,208
35 2,184
232 2,179
255 2,172
45 2,161
297 2,154
338 2,145
267 2,137
35 2,135
374 2,124
407 2,123

$34.00
$33.00
$31.50
$31.50
$30.00
$28.50
$28.50
$27.00
$26.00
$25.00
$24.00
$22.50
$22.50
$21.00
$18.34
$18.33
$18.33
$15.25
$15.25
$15.25
$15.25
$12.50
$12.50
$10.50
$10.50

$9.00

$8.00

$7.00

$6.00

$6.00

$6.00

$6.00

Prize
$469.00
$282.00
$239.00
$206.00
$178.00
$157.00
$139.00
$126.00
$113.00
$104.00

$95.00

$88.00

Laplace, LA
Jackson, MS
Lewisport, KY
Hot Springs, AR
Valdosta, GA
Wynne, AR
Memphis, TN
Warren, AR
Ridgeland, MS
Odenville, AL
Boaz, AL

Stone Mountain, GA
Spior, OK
Valdosta, GA
Dalton, GA
Covington, LA
Slidell, LA
Frisco, TX
Shreveport, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Ft Walton Beach, FL
Crestview, FL
Birmingham, AL
Houston, TX
Hendey, AR
Philadelphia, MS
Scott, LA
Cahoun, GA
Houston, TX
Pine Bluff, AR
Lexington, KY
Milton, FL

From

Sliddll, LA

Olive Branch, MS
Lewisport, KY
Hoover, AL
Denham Springs, LA
Lewisport, KY
Summertown, TN
Milton, FL
Laplace, LA
Lewisport, KY
Sliddl, LA
Arlington, TN

Final Prize Listing
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13 Brock, Chad A

14 Viator, Bryan

15 Kamas, Kenny J

16 Wilson, Donald E
17 McClements, David
18 Peavy, Cap

19 Johnston, William (Will) E

20 Wilson, Matt

21 Clifford, Charles
22 Jones, Joshua

23 Ecroyd, Tommy
23 Watson, Steve
25 Kramer, Brian
26 White, Cody

27 Deno, Daniel

27 Brown, Paul

27 Wells, Mathew C

30 Delgado, Nicholas R

31 Holliman, Aaron
32 Miller, Ricky

33 Cheshier, Richard A

34 Snee, Gregory D
35 Jones, Joshua S

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Senior All Events, Senior All Events, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Chase, Edward
2 Petitt, James
3 Gorby, Jay
4 Hefner, Danny G
5 Atwood, Tony
6 Liddle, Scott A
7 Garrard, Sarah
7 Watson, Steve
9 White, Ron
10 Clouthier, Jamie
11 Y oung, James O
12 Chalmers, Ollis
12 Coleman, Felix
14 Crenshaw, Reginald
15 Owens, Julius
16 Russell, Levoid
17 Underwood, John E

Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
86th Annual SBC Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

272 2121
54 2,117
330 2,109
83 2,108
190 2,103
340 2,102
139 2,101
10 2,100
463 2,099
419 2,098
267 2,095
485 2,095
82 2,002
338 2,089
35 2,088
160 2,088
381 2,088
450 2,087
255 2,081
342 2,080
127 2,078
255 2,077
35 2,076
$3,123.00
$11,619.00
Entry  Score

217 2,284
129 2,260
5 27215
384 2,202
129 2,199
407 2,186
200 2,182
485 2,182
29 2181
475 2,175
303 2,174
73 2171
214 2,171
192 2,168
63 2,166
466 2,164
358 2,162

$82.00
$76.00
$71.00
$67.00
$62.00
$58.00
$56.00
$52.00
$49.00
$45.00
$40.50
$40.50
$36.00
$33.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$21.00
$18.00
$15.00
$12.00

$9.00

$6.00

Prize
$682.00
$410.00
$302.00
$231.00
$183.00
$152.00
$123.00
$123.00
$104.00

$97.00

$91.00
$84.50
$84.50
$80.00
$76.00
$74.00
$72.00

Hendey, AR
Houston, TX
Covington, LA
Olive Branch, MS
Lexington, KY
Milton, FL

Oakland, TN
Kilgore, TX

Ft Walton Beach, FL
Birmingham, AL
Laplace, LA

Spior, OK

Olive Branch, MS
Milton, FL
Lewisport, KY
Colorado Springs, CO
Wynne, AR
Huntsville, AL
Denham Springs, LA
Milton, FL
Shreveport, LA
Denham Springs, LA
Lewisport, KY

From

Terry, MS
Vicksburg, MS
Dalton, GA
Houston, TX
Vicksburg, MS
Arlington, TN
Shreveport, LA
Spior, OK
Valdosta, GA
Lake Charles, LA
Byram, MS
Dallas, TX
Columbus, MS
Odenville, AL
Mobile, AL
Carthage, MS
Monroe, LA

Final Prize Listing

May 07, 2024 02:08 PM
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18 Autry, Danny E
19 Mangum, Jami
20 Appling, Jamie
21 Mathis, Tony
22 Appling, John

22 Martin, James (Jimbo) B

24 Steele, Scott

25 Johnson, Norman
26 Crenshaw, TonjaF
27 Kamas, Kenny J
28 Alford, Thurman
29 Weaver, Walter
30 Vogt, Scott

31 Bourque, Craig
32 Cherry, Bill

33 Cyrus, Cleveland
34 Reed, Lamont

35 Gilchrist, Jeff

36 Leavell, Daniel
37 Wilson, Sam

37 Pruett, Roy

39 Aycock, Michagl
40 Madison, Willie
41 Hamilton, Trellis S
42 Livas, Cynthia
43 Pfeifer, LisaT

44 McKenzie, Claire
45 Horton, Carol

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Senior Singles, Senior Singles, Handicapped

Place Team name
Shick, Steve
Hamilton, Trellis S
Stanley, Michael
Hefner, Danny G
Russell, Levoid
Porter, George
Rhodes, Reginald R
Allen, Beverly
Autry, Danny E
Mangum, Jami
Sommers, DeJar
Winters, Julie A
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Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
86th Annual SBC Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

168 2,156
163 2,149
410 2,144
71 2,142
401 2,141
405 2,141
401 2,138
211 2,134
193 2,129
330 2,124
196 2,123
7 2121
191 2,120
194 2,119
4 2118
289 2,110
63 2,109
353 2,108
105 2,107
221 2,106
353 2,106
474 2,100
66 2,099
60 2,098
307 2,097
169 2,096
77 2,095
79 2,093
$4,010.00
$4,010.00
Entry Score

335 876
60 804
63 787
384 783
466 781
249 778
454 773
71 768
168 768
163 767
84 762
404 762

$69.00
$66.00
$64.00
$61.00
$58.00
$58.00
$54.00
$52.00
$50.00
$48.00
$45.00
$43.00
$41.00
$38.00
$36.00
$34.00
$31.00
$29.00
$27.00
$23.00
$23.00
$20.00
$18.00
$15.00
$13.00
$11.00

$8.00

$6.00

Prize
$819.00
$492.00
$428.00
$373.00
$327.00
$287.00
$253.00
$213.50
$213.50
$181.00
$156.50
$156.50

Memphis, TN

Colorado Springs, CO

Bartlett, TN
Dallas, TX
Bartlett, TN
Munford, TN
Bartlett, TN
Columbus, MS
Odenville, AL
Covington, LA
Shreveport, LA
Houston, TX
Lexington, KY
Scott, LA
Calhoun, GA
Haughton, LA
Mobile, AL
Gadsden, AL
Vicksburg, MS
Benton, LA
Gadsden, AL
Greenville, MS
Mobile, AL
Valdosta, GA
Thibodaux, LA
Memphis, TN
Daphne, AL
Cedar Hill, TX

From
Cleveland, MS
Valdosta, GA
Mobile, AL
Houston, TX
Carthage, MS
Caollierville, TN
Memphis, TN
Dallas, TX
Memphis, TN

Colorado Springs, CO

Abrey, TX
Atoka, TN

Final Prize Listing

May 07, 2024 02:08 PM
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13
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
20
22
22
24
25
25
27
28
29
29
29
32
32
34
35
35
35
38
38
38
41

41
43
43
45
45

47
47
49
50
51
52
53
53
53
53
57
57
57
60
60

Garrard, Sarah
Key, Danny
Johnson, Clarence
Irvine, Rick
Kramer, Brian
Aime, Ron
Clouthier, Jamie
Appling, Jamie
LeBlanc, Nevils
Parrish, Carl
Moore, Gary
Appling, John
Cyrus, Cleveland
Bobus, Charlie
Campbell, John R
Chase, Edward
Chalmers, Ollis
Johnson, Troy
Martin, James (Jimbo) B
Ashcraft, Pat
Thompson, Bob
Coleman, Felix
Crenshaw, Reginald
Nichols, George
Martin, Kevin
Dimuzio, Kevin
McKenzie, Claire
Coleman, Willie
Shead, Linda P
Underwood, John E
Conley, Craig
Brown, James
Crenshaw, TonjaF
Bledsoe, David
Ingram, Regina
Hilliard, Jeremiah
Oswalt, Earl
Gorby, Jay

Pfeifer, LisaT
Alford, Thurman
Grimes, Lanny
Babb, Johnny E
Ridgell, Calvin T
Liddle, Scott A
Maher, Chuck
Gevedon, Guy
Bobbitt, Jeffrey
Williams, Michael L
Prather, Anthony

Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
86th Annual SBC Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

200 761
274 761
309 759
52 758
82 757
137 756
475 754
410 752
475 752

2 747
278 747
401 745
289 744
438 744
430 743
217 742
73 741
121 741
405 741
76 740
132 740
214 738
192 737
183 737
442 737
17 735
77 735
211 735
164 734
358 734
137 733
192 733
193 732
356 732
323 730
368 730
472 729

5 725
169 724
196 723
251 722
356 722
369 722
407 722
330 721
416 721
463 721
256 720
339 720

$131.00
$131.00
$116.00
$109.00
$102.00
$95.00
$91.00
$84.00
$84.00
$78.00
$78.00
$73.00
$71.00
$71.00
$68.00
$66.00
$63.66
$63.67
$63.67
$60.50
$60.50
$59.00
$57.00
$57.00
$57.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$53.50
$53.50
$52.00
$52.00
$49.50
$49.50
$48.50
$48.50
$48.00
$47.00
$46.00
$46.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$41.66
$41.67
$41.67
$40.00
$40.00

Shreveport, LA
Cullman, AL
Schriever, LA
Frisco, TX

Olive Branch, MS
Denham Springs, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Bartlett, TN

Lake Charles, LA
Crestview, FL

New London, TX
Bartlett, TN
Haughton, LA

Hot Springs, AR
Decatur, AL

Terry, MS

Dallas, TX
Longview, TX
Munford, TN
Medina, TN

Long Beach, MS
Columbus, MS
Odenville, AL
Monroe, LA
Pinson, AL

Warner Robins, GA
Daphne, AL
Columbus, MS
Valdosta, GA
Monroe, LA
Denham Springs, LA
Odenville, AL
Odenville, AL
Piperton, TN
Albertville, AL
Memphis, TN
Greenville, MS
Dalton, GA
Memphis, TN
Shreveport, LA
Pearl, MS
Piperton, TN
Memphis, TN
Arlington, TN
Covington, LA
Petersburd, TN

Ft Walton Beach, FL
Denham Springs, LA
Milton, FL

Final Prize Listing

May 07, 2024 02:08 PM
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60

67
67
67
71
72
72
74
74
76
76
78
78
80
81
81

87
89
89
89
89
89
94

96
96
98
99
99
99
102
102
104
104
104
104
104

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Pledger, Phil

Y oung, James O
Cherry, Bill
White, Ron
Owens, Julius
Weaver, Walter
Curry, Michael
Marshall, Connie
Aycock, Michael
Harden, Leroy
Manning, Robert
Moore, Willard
Goodloe, Carolyn
Davis, Bobby L
Rose, Bob
Dukes, Verna
Gibson, Chester
Dokes, Brenda
Smith, Wes
Overton, Carolyn
Gonzales, Ronnie
Vogt, Terry
Plaig, Leo
Kamas, Kenny J
Hugo, Kevin
Turner, Jan
Shannon, Carl
Dimler, Lant
Sadle, Mark
Mangum, Robert
Bourque, Craig
Holder, Bobby
Griffin, Carolyn
King, Joseph
Benson, Reginald
Jackson, Terry
Alford, Thurman
Armstrong, Thomas M
Gardner, Michael
Fort, Curtis
Rewis, Barbara
Miller, Tom
Cizmar, Janis
Reed, Lamont
Mathis, Tony
DePew, Brian
Fisher, Jerry

Memphis Area USBC

Final Prize Listing

86th Annua SBC Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

353
303
4
29
63
7
31
152
474
118

156
385
134
177

69
177
247

73

96
191
279
330
430

106
110
137
163
194
473
104
208

99
105
196

90
168
183

161

63
71
233
356

$8,189.00

720
719
718
718
718
717
717
717
717
716
715
715
714
714
713
713
712
712
711
710
710
709
708
708
708
707
707
706
706
706
706
706
705
705
704
704
703
702
702
702
701
701
700
700
700
700
700

$40.00
$39.00
$37.34
$37.33
$37.33
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$34.00
$32.50
$32.50
$31.50
$31.50
$30.00
$30.00
$28.50
$28.50
$28.00
$27.00
$27.00
$26.00
$24.66
$24.67
$24.67
$23.00
$23.00
$20.80
$20.80
$20.80
$20.80
$20.80
$18.50
$18.50
$17.50
$17.50
$16.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$13.50
$13.50
$11.40
$11.40
$11.40
$11.40
$11.40

Gadsden, AL
Byram, MS
Cahoun, GA
Valdosta, GA
Mobile, AL
Houston, TX
Valdosta, GA
Huntsville, AL
Greenville, MS
Bartlett, TN
Calhoun, GA
Houston, TX
Huntsville, AL
Shreveport, LA
Long Beach, MS
Pine BIuff, AR
Dallas, TX

Pine Bluff, AR
Springdale, AR
Dallas, TX
Houston, TX
Lexington, KY
River Ridge, LA
Covington, LA
Decatur, AL
Houston, TX
Vicksburg, MS
Crestview, FL
Denham Springs, LA
Colorado Springs, CO
Scott, LA
Greenville, MS
Monroe, LA
Alexandria, LA
Mayo, FL
Vicksburg, MS
Shreveport, LA
Pensacola, FL
Memphis, TN
Monroe, LA
Valdosta, GA
Colorado Springs, CO
Houston, TX
Mobile, AL
Dallas, TX
Hoover, AL
Piperton, TN

Final Prize Listing

May 07, 2024 02:08 PM

Page 19 of 20



Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament;

Memphis Area USBC
Final Prize Listing
86th Annual SBC Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

$8,189.00

$131,029.00

Final Prize Listing

May 07, 2024 02:08 PM
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